STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

15-009-22383-000

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Give All Inform	ation Completel	ly						
Make Required A	ffidavit		Barton	Cou	nty. Sec.	8 Twp.	16 Rge. 12	/£/
Mail or Deliver	Locati	Location as "NE/CNW/SW/" or footage from lines						
	on Division	•	110'S of N	E SW				
•	oration Comm.	Lease	Owner Vall	ey Oil,	Inc.			
245 North	Lease	Lease Name Luerman Well No. 1						
Wichita, K	S 67202	Office	Address	1017_Har	rison St.	. Great Be	end, KS 67530)
		Charac	ter of Wel	1 (Comp	leted as (Dil, Gas o	or Dry Hole)	
li			Dry	Hole				
<u> -</u>	!	Date W	ell comple	ted		_	6-2	198
1 i			Application for plugging filed $6-2$ 19 8					
1 !			ation for		g approved	I		_19 <u>_</u> 8
·			ng commenc				6-2	19 8
1 -			ng complet				6-2	_19_8
		Reason	for aband	onment o	of well or	producin	g formation	
!		7.0	Dry	Hole				
} ;		ir a p	roducing w	ell is a	ibandoned,	date of	last product	
<u> </u>		**************************************		h 4 n 4 m n 4	from Ale	G		_19
Lucaio mel	li correctly on above ection Fist						ion Division	1 or
		gs sir	ents befor	e braggi	ng was co	mmencea?_	yes	
Name of Conserva Producing format	tion agent who	Supervised	prugging oth to top	or this	well_ <u>Ma</u>			
Show depth and t			• .			_rotal be	pth of Well	 _
onon depen und e	midniess of El	a water, ex	r and gas	101 ma (1.C	,,,,,,			
OIL, GAS OR W	YATER RECORDS					•	CACING BROOM	
		(VONUE PAUL	EDOM	mo	CICE		CASING RECOF	
FORMAT	ION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE	PUT IN	. PULLED OU	<u>r</u>
·					<u>8-5/8''</u>	296'	 0-	
<u> </u>			 					
			 					
							 	
was placed and t plugs were used, fe		racter of sa ug set	me and de	oth plac	ed, from_	hold, I	f cement or feet to	
			<u>i laden flu</u>		9 <u>' - 540'</u>	·	 	
			<u>sks cement</u>					
			sks cement			····		
			sks cement		1 - 1 -			
			sks cement	in rat	noie.			
			····					
								
								
	If additional d	description	is necessa	rv. use	BACK of	this sheet	:)	
Name of Plugging		-					•	
		<u>Diaprido 10</u>	ori operar.	LOHIS				
STATE OF	KANSAS	COUNT	TY OF	RUSSE	LT.	_ :	58.	•
	THINDID	Joe K.				··	wner or oper	cato
f the above-desc	ribed well, be							
he facts, statem								
s filed and that	the same are t	true and cor	rect. So	help me	God.			
		•		1 0	Ka			
		(Sign	ature)	you s	home	man -		
		,	_ P.	O. Box	506, Russe	11, KS 6	7665	
		_		_	(A	ddresa)		
SUBSCRIBED A	ND SWORN TO be	fore me this	4th_	day o	f June	ENLED.	<u>,cs/0</u> N, 19 81.	
			1	4	/ AS	CENTED COMM	110	
				<u>lenda)</u>	T. Jan	BERLEY TO	19 81.	
tv commission exp	ires =-	. 6 1004	G1	enda R.	Tif gaa Te 000	NIN - BUE	ary Public.	,

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMESCION

JUN - 8 15:31

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: Valley Oil, Inc.

1017 Harrison Street

Great Bend, Kansas 67530

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

P. O. Box 506

Russell, Kansas 67665

LEASE: Luerman

WELL: #1

LOCATION: 110'S of NE SW

Section 8-16S-12W Barton County, Kansas

Total Depth: 3369'

Elevation:

Commenced: 5-27-81

Completed: 6-2-81

Casing: 8-5/8" @ 296' with 175 sks cement

Status: Dry Hole

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil & Sand	30 '	Shale & Lime	2750 '
Sand & Red Bed	300'	Shale	2760 '
Sand & Shale	810'	Shale & Lime	3067'
Anhydrite	834 '	Lime & Shale	31381
Shale	1715'	Lime ·	3208
Shale & Lime	2055'	Lime & Shale	3277 '
Shale	2300'	Lime (R.T.D.)	3369

STATE OF KANSAS

ss:

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

I, Joe K. Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of June, 1981.

My Commission Expires: February 6, 1984.

